
1 
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-517-A 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-517-A 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 21-DES-ITB-517-A (“Main Agreement”) dated June 1, 2021, between Colossal Contractors, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
JUNE 1, 2023 TO MAY 31, 2024.  

 
2. IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 6. CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS. THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT IS INCREASED BY 4.0% AS OF JUNE 1, 2023. 
 

3. REPLACE ATTACHMENT I. PROVIDE FULLY LOADED HOURLY RATES PER THE ATTACHED 
REVISED ATTACHMENT I. 
 

4. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 61. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS. 
 

5. REMOVE EXHIBIT A: COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION. 
 

6. REMOVE EXHIBIT B: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE 
CERTIFICATION. 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                 COLOSSAL CONTRACTOS, INC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
 

PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT: _______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________         SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _______________________________  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 40BBD17F-3BA9-4E9C-BD8F-D2DCF822F948

6/30/2023

President

Juan R. NavarroMeloni Hurley

Asst. Purchasing Agent

7/11/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 40BBD17F-3BA9-4E9C-BD8F-D2DCF822F948


	21-DES-ITB-517-A
	SKM_C550i23062916410

		2023-07-11T06:27:25-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




